
A

B

Route

11320
Kinlough via Grange, Sligo 
and Manorhamilton

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Timetable

KINLOUGH - MANORHAMILTON

Departs Stops Monday, 
Wednesday, Friday

Kinlough Mc Gowans 
Shop 09:15

Organic Centre Opposite 
Entrance 09:30

Rossinver Home Bar 09:35

Kiltyclogher Opposite 
Church 09:45

Manorhamilton 
Hospital

Opposite 
Entrance 10:03

Manorhamilton New Line 10:05

Killargue Church 10:20

Manorhamilton New Line 10:35

MANORHAMILTON - KINLOUGH

Departs Stops
Monday, 

Wednesday, 
Friday

Manorhamilton New Line 13:45

Killargue Church 14:00

Manorhamilton New Line 14:15

Manorhamilton 
Hospital N16 Entrance 14:16

Kiltyclogher Church 14:34

Rossinver Opposite Home 
Bar 14:44

Organic Centre Entrance 14:48

Kinlough Opposite Mc 
Gowans Shop 15:05

11320 Kinlough via Grange, Sligo and Manorhamilton
Days: Monday, Wednesday and Friday



Timetable

KINLOUGH - GRANGE

Departs Stops Monday - Friday

Kinlough
Opposite 
Mc Gowans 
Shop

08:10 11:10

Park Cross 08:14 11:14

Benwiskin 
Centre 08:19 11:19

St Aidans N.S. Opposite 
School 08:21 11:21

Ballintriilick 
Cross

Opposite 
Core Print 08:23 11:23

Derrylehan Old School 08:27 11:27

Grange Bus Stop 08:40 11:40

Sligo Markievicz 
Road 12:10

GRANGE - KINLOUGH

Departs Stops Monday - Friday

Grange Bus Stop 17:15

Derrylehan 17:25

Ballintrillick Core Print 17:29

St Aidans N.S. School 17:31

Benwiskin 
Centre

Opposite 
Benwiskin  
Centre

17:34

Park Cross 17:40

Kinlough Spar 17:45

11320 Kinlough via Grange, Sligo and Manorhamilton
Days: Monday - Friday

For more information
Email: donegal@locallink.ie
Tel: 074 9741 644
Online: www.locallinkdonegal.ie

Operated by:  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal
F94 W529

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI GO TFI LIVE

Information correct at the time of print: July 2024

Service does not operate on Public Holidays.


